TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM695340

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		10/12/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AssureCare, LLC		
Street Address:	250 W. Court Street		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45242		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5362505	MEDCOMPASS
Registration Number:	5294126	ASSURECARE
Registration Number:	5155969	ASSURECARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132414771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (513) 352-6678

Email: dawn.schneider@thompsonhine.com Carrie Shufflebarger, Thompson Hine LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 312 Walnut Street, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: Carrie A. Shufflebarger	
SIGNATURE:	/cas/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=MEDCOMPASS AssureCare Key Bank Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=MEDCOMPASS AssureCare Key Bank Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=MEDCOMPASS AssureCare Key Bank Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0596

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release"), dated as of October 12, 2021, is made by KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender"), for its benefit and for the benefit of each of its Affiliates (collectively, "Secured Party"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, Secured Party and ASSURECARE, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Debtor") are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 26, 2018 (the "Agreement"), which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 2018, in its records at Reel 006286, Frame 0123-0129. Capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to all of the Trademark Collateral, which includes the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby releases and terminates its security interest in, liens on, and all other rights in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0597

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0598**

SCHEDULE I

U.S. Trademarks

Ref	Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
1	MEDCOMPASS	87162263	09/06/2016	5362505	12/26/2017
2	ASSURECARE	87123631	08/02/2016	5294126	09/26/2017
3	ASSURE	87121586	07/29/2016	5155969	03/07/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 12/16/2021